CROXLEY GREEN PARISH COUNCIL

THE COUNCIL OFFICES ComMuNITY WAY CROXLEY GREEN RICKMANSWORTH HERTS WD3 3SU

E-mAIL croxleypc@btconnect.com Tel: (01923) 710250 Fax: 01923 896425

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend the PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE MEETING to be
held in the Council Chamber, Council Offices, on WEDNESDAY 3 JUNE 2009 at 8.00pm at which
meeting the following business will be transacted and any other business which may be legally
transacted at such a meeting.

PD1109/09

PD1110/09

PD1111/09

PD1112/09

PD1113/09

PD1114/09

PD1115/09

PD1116/09

PD1117/09

PD1118/09

|
1

L Y
|I __|||

AGENDA

Apologies for Absence

Declarations of Interest

To receive any declarations of interest from Members.

Representations from the Public

To hear representations from the public in accordance with Standing Order 36(d).
Minutes

To receive and, if so decided, approve as a correct record the Minutes of the Meetings
held on Wednesday 6 May and Wednesday 20 May 2009.

Matters Arising

To discuss any matters arising.

Planning Applications

To consider and make recommendations on the various planning applications relating
to the Parish.

Recent Decisions by Three Rivers District Council

To receive notice of any recent planning decisions of Three Rivers District Council
(TRDC).

Appeals Against Planning Decisions

To receive notice of any appeals against the Planning Decisions of TRDC.

Highways
To note any Highways works

Closure

1 |
I LS O

David Allison

Clerk to the Council

27 May 2009

Page 1 of 1



