CROXLEY GREEN PARISH COUNCIL

THE COUNCIL OFFICES COMMUNITY WAY CROXLEY GREEN RICKMANSWORTH HERTS WD3 3SU

Tel: (01923) 710250

Fax: 01923 896425

E-MAIL croxleypc@btconnect.com

Dear Councillor

You are hereby summoned to attend the PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE MEETING to be held in the Council Chamber, Council Offices, on WEDNESDAY 3 JUNE 2009 at 8.00pm at which meeting the following business will be transacted and any other business which may be legally transacted at such a meeting.

AGENDA

PD1109/09	Apologies for Absence
PD1110/09	<u>Declarations of Interest</u>
	To receive any declarations of interest from Members.
PD1111/09	Representations from the Public
	To hear representations from the public in accordance with Standing Order 36(d).
PD1112/09	<u>Minutes</u>
	To receive and, if so decided, approve as a correct record the Minutes of the Meetings held on Wednesday 6 May and Wednesday 20 May 2009.
PD1113/09	Matters Arising
	To discuss any matters arising.
PD1114/09	Planning Applications
	To consider and make recommendations on the various planning applications relating to the Parish.
PD1115/09	Recent Decisions by Three Rivers District Council
	To receive notice of any recent planning decisions of Three Rivers District Council (TRDC).
PD1116/09	Appeals Against Planning Decisions
	To receive notice of any appeals against the Planning Decisions of TRDC.
PD1117/09	<u>Highways</u>
	To note any Highways works
PD1118/09	<u>Closure</u>

David Allison Clerk to the Council 27 May 2009